RESOLUTION NO. 24-008

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MANHATTAN, MONTANA ADOPTING THE 2024 TOWN OF MANHATTAN PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING REPORT.

WHEREAS, in 2024 the Town of Manhattan prepared a Water Preliminary Engineering Report for the purpose of determining and prioritizing improvements to their water system; and

WHEREAS, this Preliminary Engineering Report will be reviewed and updated periodically as needs arise; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Manhattan Preliminary Engineering Report may be adopted by formal resolution.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the 2024 Town of Manhattan Preliminary Engineering Report is designated as the official document used to assess the Town of Manhattan's water system facility needs:

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above designation shall become effective on this date: May 9, 2024.

Traig Howells, Mayor

Attest:

Pam Humphrey, Clerk/Treasurer